
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9480 OF 2025

Minal Shardul Shah ...Applicant

Versus

Shardul Narendra Shah ...Respondent

Mr. Sachin Pawar i/b Mr. Satyajeet Dighe, for the Applicant.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C:

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Applicant submits that the Advocate on record, Mr. Dighe is not keeping well and seeks an adjournment.
2. At his request, stand over to 11th November 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]